

REGULAR SESSION, 1975

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 138

(By Mr. JUSMAN)

PASSED FEBRUARY 11 1975

In Effect NINETY DAYS Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE EDGAR F. HE.SKELL III SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 7/21/2

1 8

ED .

ដ ាភះ

- 4

NJ FEB

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 138

(By Mr. SUSMAN)

[Passed February 11, 1975; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section six, article fourteen, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to limitations on amounts of group life insurance policies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- ARTICLE 14. GROUP LIFE INSURANCE.
- Repeal of section relating to limitations on amounts of group life insurance policies.
 - Section six, article fourteen, chapter thirty-three of
 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

mes Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

2 Carl 2

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate Callankensh Clerk of the House of Delegates 1-1 President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within approved this the 20th day of February, 1975. Auha. Maaref

SENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 2/14/75 4:45 p.m.

•